## Stephens City Volunteer Fire & Rescue Company, Inc.

P. O. Box 253, Stephens City, VA 22655

John W. Jones I, Fire/EMS Chief

540-869-4576

Bruce Luttrell, Sr., President



Signed

Volunteers, Proud to Serve

November 9, 2018



## Miss Stephens City Honorary Fire Chief Pageant Parental Consent Form

I, (Please print name), the parent or guardian of	
City Honorary Fire Chief Pageant and agree to hold harmless its officers and members, from and against any suite proceedings, action and causes of action of any kind. I do hereby authorize the Stephens City Fire and Rescue Cor Inc.(SCFR) and anyone duly licensed or authorized by it to televise, photograph, broadcast, make audio or video recordings, Internet website entries, social media posts or motion picture recordings of my child individually or as a group. To use or re-use such photographs, recordings, video recordings, audio recordings, Internet websites and motion pictures in any and all media. My child's name, likeness, physical depiction for any purpose in perpetuity, edited or unedited manner or fashion as SCFR in its sole discretion shall determine. All photographs, audio and v recordings containing any physical depiction, image or likeness of my child including, but not limited to, interview rehearsals, publicity events whether likeness of my child including, but not limited to, interviews, rehearsals, pub events whether individually or as part of a group made for the use of advertising, trade and any purpose deemed necessary by the pageant shall become the property of the Stephens City Fire and Rescue Company Inc.	s, npany s part o d in an ideo s, licity
Date:	
Signed Phone ()	
Miss Stephens City Honorary Fire Chief Pageant Coordinator;	
Date:	